

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20009/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/07/2015
in MISC No. 5772/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

MAYO INSTUTUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and
permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 24/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice through Speed Post, returnable on
31.07.2015.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted to be effected
on the standing counsel for the respondents.

Tag with SLP (C) 17342 of 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.07.27
17:02:47 IST
Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar