## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24081/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/08/2015 in CM No. 13021/2015,11/08/2015 in WP No. 7106/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

MALLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Rajgadhiya, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ahmed Naqvi, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

As requested, Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within one week.

List on 21.09.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar