www.ecourtsindia.com

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in

Civil Appeal No(s). 8815/2015

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MALLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 14/12/2015 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR

(mentioned by) Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinod Kanna, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

Post I.A. No.2 in C.A. No.8815 along with I.A. No(s).3-4,

5-6, 7-8 and I.A. No... of 2015 in C.A. No(s).8808-8809 of 2015

tomorrow i.e. 15th December, 2015.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER Signature Not Verified (VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by Mahabir Singh Date: 2015.12.14 16:48:56 IST Reason: