

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8815/2015

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MALLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20009/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6721-6722/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35064/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8836/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17342/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 646/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35063/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26835/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8816/2015

SLP(C) No. 28351/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8337/2016

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 22/08/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.
 Mr. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
 Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
 Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
 Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
 Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
 Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
 Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
 Mr. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
 Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Sarfraz Ahmed Siddiqui, Adv.
 Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
 for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. A. Bagchi, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.

Mr. Goli Ramakrishna, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on Monday, the 29th August, 2016 as
first item subject to overnight part heard.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER